
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4915

FOR ANSWER ON 26/03/2018


ASSISTANCE TO FERRO ALLOYS INDUSTRY

4915. SHRI J.C. DIVAKAR REDDY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Ferro alloys industry is in trouble in Andhra Pradesh (A.P);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the corrective steps being taken by the Government to help this industry; and

(d) whether the Government of A.P. has sent any proposal to extend the concessions being given to ferro alloys industry and if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c): In view of (a) above, does not arise.

(d) No such proposal has been received.
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